

EXHIBIT A			2025 - MEDINA COUNTY HIGHWAY FACILITY EMPLOYEE PARKING LOT BID TAB MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	Cardinal Asphalt 1380 Orlen Ave. Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221	Perrin Asphalt 525 Dan St, Akron, OH 44310	Melway Paving Co., Inc. 7571 SR 83, Holmesville, OH 44633	Mc. B Paving 1145 Cleveland Ave. Ashland, OH 44805					
PAGE 1 of 1													
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
253	60	CY	301 Pavement Repairs – 5” Full Depth	\$300.00	\$18,000.00	\$225.00	\$13,500.00	\$350.00	\$21,000.00	\$225.00	\$13,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00
254	200	SY	Bit. Pavement Planing for 2” Butt-Joints	\$7.50	\$1,500.00	\$24.50	\$4,900.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.30	\$460.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
407	423	Gal	“Trackless” SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/SY	\$3.75	\$1,585.13	\$4.00	\$1,692.00	\$3.00	\$1,269.00	\$2.50	\$1,057.50	\$3.50	\$1,480.50
441	470	TONS	2.00” Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (449), PG64-22	\$125.00	\$58,708.33	\$100.00	\$47,000.00	\$105.00	\$49,350.00	\$128.00	\$60,160.00	\$145.00	\$68,150.00
642	1,351	LF	White Parking Lot Stall Marking, Type 1	\$1.50	\$2,026.50	\$0.70	\$945.70	\$1.00	\$1,351.00	\$0.63	\$851.13	\$1.73	\$2,337.23
642	3	Each	White Handicap Symbol Marking, Type 1	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$78.75	\$236.25
624	1	LS	Mobilization	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
			Base Bid Grand Total:	\$84,269.96		\$70,337.70		\$76,620.00		\$77,708.63		\$79,003.98	

EXHIBIT A			2025 - MEDINA COUNTY HIGHWAY FACILITY EMPLOYEE PARKING LOT  BID TAB MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO	Ronyak Paving, Inc. 14376 N. Cheshire St. Burton, OH 44021	Phillips Paving LLC 17270 Munn Rd. Chagrin Falls, OH 44023	Ohio Paving & Construction Co. Inc. 38220 Willoughby Pkwy. Willoughby, OH 44094	Crossroads Asphalt Recycling, Inc. 13421 Hawke Rd. Columbia Station, OH 44028	Barbicas Construction Co Inc 124 Darrow Rd, Akron, OH 44305					
PAGE 1 of 1													
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
253	60	CY	301 Pavement Repairs – 5” Full Depth	\$325.00	\$19,500.00	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$373.25	\$22,395.00	\$270.00	\$16,200.00	\$230.00	\$13,800.00
254	200	SY	Bit. Pavement Planing for 2” Butt-Joints	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$24.00	\$4,800.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
407	423	Gal	“Trackless” SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/SY	\$2.00	\$846.00	\$2.00	\$846.00	\$5.00	\$2,115.00	\$4.00	\$1,692.00	\$3.00	\$1,269.00
441	470	TONS	2.00” Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (449), PG64-22	\$110.00	\$51,700.00	\$110.00	\$51,700.00	\$110.00	\$51,700.00	\$125.00	\$58,750.00	\$144.00	\$67,680.00
642	1,351	LF	White Parking Lot Stall Marking, Type 1	\$1.00	\$1,351.00	\$1.65	\$2,229.15	\$0.60	\$810.60	\$1.70	\$2,296.70	\$0.50	\$675.50
642	3	Each	White Handicap Symbol Marking, Type 1	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$80.00	\$240.00	\$65.00	\$195.00
624	1	LS	Mobilization	\$4,588.00	\$4,588.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
			Base Bid Grand Total:	\$79,135.00		\$80,800.15		\$82,470.60		\$83,728.70		\$91,119.50	